E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006an L&J Technologies Company
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
an L&J TECHnologies Company
GPE 31551
Edge Guide Sensor
Heavy Duty
New Improved

addition, signals are acceptable for centerguide operation
when two sensors are used.
How to Order
Model 31551 Heavy Duty Edge Guide Senso1. r.
Photoresistive 2. (cadmium sulfide photocell) or
Photovoltaic (silicon solar cell) with or without lamp
housing.
    High Sensitivity
  Detects better than .005" of lateral strip
displacement..
    Versatility
  Sensor provides signal for Electrohydraulic
or Powerpulse Controller. Photocell and lamp
housings can be mounted up to 144 inches apart.
  Electronic Controller provides for choice of three
control modes and choice of edge or centerguide
operation.
    Reliability
  Photocell and lamp operate at low voltage for
increased life.
    Rugged Construction
  Heavy duty cast steel housings can withstand
vibrations and impact from strip.
    Simple Adjustments
  Requires only gain and bias adjustments to match
line process requirements.
To Hydraulic Controller
for the metals industry
Edgeguide or Centerguide application 3. (2 sensors
required for centerguide).
Model 33130D Digital Controller4.  must be specified
separately.
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006an L&J Technologies Company
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
an L&J TECHnologies Company
GPE 31551
Edge Guide Sensor
Heavy Duty
Model 33130D Digital Controller
Specifications
DIS P LAY
DAT A E NT R Y
33130D
DIG IT A L  C ONT R OL L E R
REV CHKDATE
(9.37)
(2.62)
(5)
(2.62)
an L&JTECHnologies Company
(12.12)
(.6)
(.25)
(.562)
Lamp Input 11 VDC, 1 amp max. supplied by Model
33130D Digital Controller or Model 13610
Powerpulse Controller.
Temperature + 10ºF to 130ºF
22 VAC, 1 amp max. supplied by Model
33130D Digital Controller for Centerguide
applications.
Sensitivify Full correction speed with .005” of